



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 9468 of 2022

Nirmal Kumar Pradhan

.....

Petitioner

None

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. C.K. Pradhan, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

25.03.2026

Order No. 02

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. None appeared for the Petitioner in spite of revised call.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 27.04.2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Jyoti