



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 9468 of 2022

Nirmal Kumar Pradhan

.....

Petitioner

Mr. M.K. Rath, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

04.05.2026

Order No. 03

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Since pleadings are already completed, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner is directed to file written notes of submission before the next date.
4. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 6th July, 2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha